
 
 
 

If you have any queries about the contents of this newsletter then do not hesitate to contact us. 

Everything is possible for one who believes. Mark 9:23 
 

     Newsletter   Week 1 

Spring 1 2026 
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Dates for your diary… 

Tuesday 13th January 
Baby and Toddler coffee morning 

Friday 23rd January 
Family writing café for Reception 

Tuesday 27th January 
Baby and Toddler coffee morning 

Year 1 Spelling workshop 
Wednesday 28th January 

Reception number workshop 9am-9.30am 
Nursery Fine Motor Café 1.30pm-2.45pm 

Gemstones Pizza Party event 

Friday 30th January 

Reception visit to Roarr!  

Thursday 5th February 
Number Day 

Friday 6th February 
Family writing café for Year 2 

Tuesday 10th February 
Baby and Toddler coffee morning 

Friday 27th February 
Non-uniform day (please note this date has been 

changed) 
Year 2 family Spelling workshop 

Friday 20th March 
Family writing café for Year 1 

Thursday 26th March 
Easter service in the church 9:15am 

Easter bonnet competition 
Wednesday 29th April 

Year 1 Phonics workshop 1.45pm 
Tuesday 5th May 

Year 1 visit to the Castle 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Current Weekly Attendance 

Nursery- 91.05% 

Pearl Class- 96.34% 

Ruby Class- 96.83% 

Diamond Class- 96.59% 

Sapphire Class-91.67% 

Emerald Class-94.02% 

Topaz Class-88.04% 

Our school target is 96%. Well done to Pearl, Ruby and 

Diamond for achieving over 96%.  

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Optional events arranged by our Fundraising team… 

Thursday 12th February 
Valentine’s Disco 

Friday 27th February 
Adult only Bingo 

Wednesday 25th March 
Easter Disco 

Friday 27th March 

Spring wreath making 

 

Headteacher’s award: 

Nursery: Nellie 

Reception: Logan-Lee and Harry.B 

Year 1: Myah and Ronnie 

Year 2: Sorina and Riley 

Staff: Mrs Bonner 

Well done!  

 
 

Maths Whizz  
Winning class this week: Sapphire Class 

Special shout out to….Basil, James.C, Amy and Catherine 

 

Vacancy 

We have a vacancy of 5 hours and 50 minutes per week 

at our Gemstones breakfast club. 7:30am-08:40am 

daily. Please do contact the school office if you are 

interested in this role.   

Awesome attendance… 

Well done to the children that achieved 100% attendance for 

the Autumn term. 

This will be celebrated by visiting a soft play centre. All 

parents/carers have been contacted about this. 

We will continue to track attendance and there will be an 

exciting reward for children that achieve 100% attendance 

for the Spring term… watch this space 😊 


